

□

ITEM NO.24  
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2012 in DBCWP No.21310/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ASSO.OF MANAGEMENT OF PVT.SCHOOLS(CBSE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1132 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 5920-5922 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 5389 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 16072-16074 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22479 of 2013

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8348 of 2013

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. Achutan, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Pankhuri Srivastava,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Aggarwal,Adv.

                                 Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
                                 Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

                                 Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

                                 Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 4th February, 2014 high on Board.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR