

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2012 in DBCWP No. 21310/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

ASSO.OF MANAGEMENT OF PVT.SCHOOLS(CBSE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for directions and impleadment and interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1132/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5389/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5920-5922/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 8348/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16072-16074/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22479/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohini Musa, Adv.
Mr. Zaffar Inayat, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aarti Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. J. K. Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Das, Adv.
for Mr. P. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment in SLP (C) 16 of 2013 is
allowed.

Arguments heard, which remained unconcluded.

List all the matters on 09.12.2015 at 02.00 PM as Part
Heard.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master