

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 5316/2016

ASSO.OF MANAGEMENT OF PVT.SCHOOLS (CBSE) . REP BY ITS SECRETARY SR  
GIRIDHARI G SHAH & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT THROUGH  
SECRETARY AND ORS Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5317/2016 (XII)  
C.A. No. 5319-5321/2016 (XII)  
C.A. No. 5318/2016 (XII)  
C.A. No. 5322/2016 (XII)  
C.A. No. 5323-5325/2016 (XII)  
C.A. No. 5326/2016 (XII)

Date : 26-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 5317,5319-5321,5318, 5322, 5323-5325 and 5326/2016

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

C.A. No. 5316/2016

Await certificate of service of respondent No.3.

List again on 10.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

MG