

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5316/2016

ASSO.OF MANAGEMENT OF PVT.SCHOOLS(CBSE) . REP BY ITS SECRETARY SR
GIRIDHARI G SHAH & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT THROUGH
SECRETARY AND ORS Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5317/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 5319-5321/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 5318/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 5322/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 5323-5325/2016 (XII)

C.A. No. 5326/2016 (XII)

Date : 09-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Sumit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mfr. Tribikram Meelee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5316/2016

Service is complete. Ld. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. No. 5317, 5319-5321, 5318, 5322, 5323-5325 and 5326/2016

These matter have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG